GENERAL
The Cooper Power Systems ELF-LR™
Current-Limiting Fuse is a full range
current-limiting fuse that is suitable for
use in areas where a high-fire hazard
exists. ELF-LR liquid fuse replacements
are noiseless and expel no hot gases
or burning particles while performing

1.48”
(37.5 mm)
.41”
(10.4 mm)
1.17”
(29.7 mm)
TABLE 2
ELF-LR Current-Limiting Fuse Catalog
Numbers
Mount
Fuse Ratings Rating
Voltage Current Voltage ELF-LR Fuse
(kV) (A) (kV) Catalog No.
8.3/13.2 6 7.2 FAK81W6LR
8.3/13.2 8 7.2 FAK81W8LR
8.3/13.2 12 7.2 FAK81W12LR
8.3/13.2 18 7.2 FAK81W18LR
8.3/13.2 20 7.2 FAK81W20LR
17.2/23 6 15 FAK71W6LR
17.2/23 8 15 FAK71W8LR
17.2/23 12 15 FAK71W12LR
17.2/23 18 15 FAK71W18LR
17.2/23 20 15 FAK71W20LR
240-71
3
TABLE 3
Recommendations for Distribution Transformers in Single-Phase Applications